07-18-2000



101406421

PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office
HEET

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
1 2 JUN 2000

Our Ref.: 2801-19

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Poy Assignment, Washington, D.C., 20231

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Sergio ANZALONE			
	Name: SIGMA-TAU INDUSTRIE FARMACEUTICHE		
	RIUNITE S.p.A. and MEDOSAN Industrie		
	Biochimiche Riunite Srl		
	Internal Address:		
	Cancelliera, respectively		
_			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Rome and Cecchina di Albano (Rome), respectively		
	State/Country: Italy and Italy, respectively		
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: I-00144 and 00040, respectively		
1 ===	2.1p. 1-00144 and 00040, respectively		
Other			
	A 1100 1 (0 11 (0 1 10 \square V \square V		
Execution Date: May 29, 2000	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executio	n date of the application is: May 29, 2000		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
(1) Unknown	(1)		
(2)	(2)		
(3)	(3)		
	tached Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	o. Total number of applications & patents involved.		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Th. (1.1) (27. OFF) 2.41) # 40.00		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Name: Arthur R. Crawford			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140		
Internal Address:			
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any		
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which		
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter		
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.		
	7		
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statements and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
PD/2000 WIT RYSING 00000047 09581289			
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
C:581 Arthur R. Crawford 40.00 0P	June 12, 2000		
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date		
Reg. No. 25,327	,		
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]			
	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]		

PATENT REEL: 010913 FRAME: 0371

			Case No	
	ASS	SIGNMENT OF U.S.	PATENT RIGHTS	
(Inventors)	ANZALONE Ser			
	1, Piazzale Metro	onio – 00183 Rome- ITA	LY	
			dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable	
		gn, transfer and set over	gned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and	
(Assignee)	-	DUSTRIE FARMACEUTI		
(Address)	107-1-1	peare – I-00144 Rome -		
,	MEDOSAN Indus	strie Biochimiche Riuni	te Srl	
			di Albano (Rome)- ITALY	
	•		he undersigned's entire right, title and interest for	
	the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all			
(Title)		oplications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as New crystalline form of 1-methyl-5-p-toluoylpyrrole-2-acetamidoacetic acid guaiacyl		
(Title)	ester"	i tottii or t-illetiiyi-o-p-t	oldoyipyii ole-2-acetaiinadacetic acid gualacyi	
		ersigned has (have) exec	cuted on even date herewith an application for	
	patent in the Unit		if not on even date, then has executed on	
		or has already file	d U.S. application Serial No,	
	on	acknowledges an obligat	ion of assignment of this invention to said	
	_	me the invention was ma		
The	•		and documents necessary in connection with the	
			nd any continuing or divisional applications thereof	
			with such applications as the Assignee may	
	•	-	act which may be necessary in connection with	
•	visions of the Interr	national Convention for P	rotection of Industrial Property or similar	
agreements.		(-)		
	undersigned agreei ited States patent to		ve acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant	
	•	-	at/a) the Commission of Detaute to increase	
			st(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any said application or any division or divisions or	
			Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby	
			entire interest herein assigned, and that he has	
(they have) n	ot executed and wi	ill not execute, any agree	ment in conflict herewith.	
The	undersigned hereby	y grant(s) the firm of NIX	ON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on	
			ecessary or desirable in order to comply with the	
rules of the U	Inited States Paten	t Office for recordation of	this document.	
	tness whereof, exe	cuted by the undersigned	t on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	
signature(s).			0	
Date Ma	y 29, 2000	Signature of inventor	Sliessleel.	
	y 29, 2000	Oignatare of inventor		
Date		Signature of inventor	7	
		0: 1 5: 1		
Date		Signature of inventor		
Date		Signature of inventor		
Date		Signature of inventor		
Witnessed by	y:		Date	
Witnessed by	v:		Date	

264637